

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Ayush Singh Rajora, Adv.
for R-1 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

22.12.2017

%

The Hon'ble Judge is occupied in Division Bench-II.

On instructions, list on 3rd January, 2018.

Court Master

DECEMBER 22, 2017

P