

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017**

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate.**

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC** along with
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv. for R1.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocate for DUSIB.

Mr. Praveen Singh, Advocate with

Ms. Monika Arora, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% 28.02.2019

1. **Mr. Praveen Singh, proxy counsel appearing for Ms. Monika Arora, the learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply.**
2. **Reply be filed within four weeks.**
3. **Response, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.**
4. **List on 09.07.2019.**

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

"sandeep"