

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017
KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS Petitioners
Through Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Ms. Sweta
Anand, Advs.

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR
..... Respondents
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Ankit Monga, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv. for DUSIB.
Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **24.02.2020**

Heard. Let the compliance affidavit be filed four days before the date
fixed.

List on 21.09.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

acm