



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017**

**KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS** ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate.  
versus

**RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**

**& ANR** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD  
with Mr. Ayushi Bansal, Advocate for  
R-1.

Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha, Advocate for R-3.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan with Mr. P.K.  
Jha, Director (Rehab) wit Mr. Pranav  
Siroha, Legal Ash. For DUSIB.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **17.02.2023**

Learned counsel for the Respondent, Delhi Urban Shelter  
Improvement Board states that his affidavit will be filed during the course of  
the day.

List on 02.03.2023.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2023/msh/aa**