



\$~48, 52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms Shobhana Takiar, Advocate

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Ayushi Bansal and
Ms. Arshya Singh, Advocates
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms. Aakriti
Garg, Advocates for R-2, DUSIB

+ CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019

MEERA DEVI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Advocate

versus

SHURBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms. Aakriti
Garg, Advocates for R-2, DUSIB

+ CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021

MATHURA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Divya Kapur, Ms. Gauri Puri and
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocates

versus

AJAY YADAV AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Advocate for
R-1
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms. Aakriti
Garg, Advocates for R-2, DUSIB



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **11.05.2023**

CM APPL. 24518/2023 in CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017

CM APPL. 24372/2023 in CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019

CM APPL. 24379/2023 in CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021

1. These applications are filed by the Respondent No. 2, DUSIB seeking correction of the typographical error, at paragraph '24' of the common order dated 02.03.2023.

2. Issue notice. The learned counsel for the Petitioners accepts notice and they state that they have no objection to the said correction.

3. The learned counsel for the applicant states that the applicant is taking steps for complying with the directions contained in order dated 02.03.2023 and it was during the compliance that the typographical error was noted and the application has been moved by way of abandon precaution.

4. In the opinion of this Court, the order of the Court dated 02.03.2023 is sufficiently clear that the direction was in respect to the 'flats' and therefore, no further clarification was required, however to avoid any delay, the clarification is being allowed. Accordingly, paragraph '24' is modified to read as under: -

*"24. The learned standing counsel for DUSIB states that in view of the order passed today the draw of **flats** will be carried out within a period of four to six weeks from today."*

5. It is directed that the order dated 02.03.2023 will be read in conjunction with this order.

6. The Respondent is cautioned to ensure that the compliance of the



order dated 02.03.2023 in letter and spirit and is directed to file a compliance report before the Court on or before 19.05.2023.

7. The Respondent No. 2 is directed to ensure that the draw of flats is held on or before 17.05.2023, if not already held.

8. With the aforesaid directions, the applications stand allowed.

CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017

CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019

CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021

9. List the matters on the date already fixed i.e., 19.05.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 11, 2023/rhc/asbss