



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017 & CM APPL. 24518/2023**

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Advocate for
R-1

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Mahima Anand,
Advocates for DUSIB/R-2

Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Yash Tyagi, Advocate for R-3/UOI

6

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019 & CM APPL. 24372/2023**

MEERA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan and Mr. Karuvaki
Mohanty, Advocates

versus

SHURBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Mahima Anand,
Advocates for DUSIB/R-1

Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. Panel Counsel
for R-3/UOI

7

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021, CM APPL. 42858/2022, 45513/2022 &
24379/2023**

MATHURA PRASAD & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur, Ms. Gauri Puri and
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocates

versus

AJAY YADAV AND ORS

..... Respondents



Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Standing Counsel with Ms. Mahima Anand, Advocates for DUSIB/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.05.2023

1. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent, Union of India ('UOI'), has placed on record an order dated 15.05.2023 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in CONT. APP.(C) 21/2023, CONT. APP.(C) 22/2023 and CONT. APP.(C) 23/2023, wherein paragraph 11 reads as under:

"11. Accordingly, we hereby dispose of these appeals requesting the learned Single Judge not to proceed further in the contempt cases until Review Petition No.81/2022 is decided."

2. At request of the Respondent, UOI, list on 22.09.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 19, 2023/rk/aa