



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017**

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates.

Mob: 9810982950

Email: shobhana_takiar@yahoo.co.in

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1.

Mob: 9891363718

Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhradeep Saha and Mr. Kushal, Advocates for UOI.

Mob: 7015334845

Email: officeadv.monika@gmail.com

Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for DUSIB

Mob: 8077154576

Email: aakritigarg2@gmail.com

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC-DDA with Ms. Razia, Advocate (M:9810962950)

16

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019**

MEERA DEVI

..... Petitioner



Through: None.
versus

SHURBIR SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for DUSIB
Mob: 8077154576
Email: aakritigarg2@gmail.com
Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC for R-3.
Email: attorney.manish@gmail.com
Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC-NDMC
(M:9811222660)

17

+ CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021 & CM APPL. 42858/2022, CM APPL. 45513/2022, CM APPL. 24379/2023

MATHURA PRASAD & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur, Ms. Aditi Gupta, Mr. Raghav Kumar and Ms. Karuvaki Mohanty, Advocates.

versus

AJAY YADAV AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for DUSIB
Mob: 8077154576
Email: aakritigarg2@gmail.com
Ms. Sakshi Popli, Additional Standing Counsel for NDMC.
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Ms. Anushka Jaiswal, Mr. Rajat, Advocates for UOI
Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC-NDMC



(M:9811222660)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
28.05.2024**

%

1. Status Report has not been filed by the respondents, despite opportunity. As a last and final opportunity, respondents are directed to file their Status Report, within a further period of four weeks.
2. List on 02nd September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 28, 2024
au