



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017**

**KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS** .....Petitioners  
Through: **Ms.Zehra Khan**

versus

**RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR**  
.....Respondents

Through: **Ms.Sakshi Popli, ASC for NDMC.**  
**Mr.Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.Aakriti Garg, Advocates for DUSIB.**  
**Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.Yash Upadhyay and Mr.Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**02.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent/DUSIB states that he has not been able to file the status report in accordance with the previous directions passed by the Division Bench, a committee has been constituted by the Division Bench and the matter has been deliberated upon in the meeting held by the concerned stake holders on 22.08.2024 wherein the case of the petitioner too was discussed.
2. However, he submits that he has no instructions as of today as the minutes of the meeting are yet to be finalised. It is also pointed out that the matter is coming up before the Division Bench on 10.09.2024.



3. Let status report be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Renotify on 18.11.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/VLD**