



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017
KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORSPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

versus
RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Mr. Kavita Singh,
Adv. for DUSIB

13

+ CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019
MEERA DEVIPetitioner

Through:
versus
SHURBIR SINGH & ANRRespondent
Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Mr. Kavita Singh,
Adv. for DUSIB
Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC for R-3

14

+ CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021, CM APPL. 42858/2022, CM APPL. 45513/2022
& CM APPL. 24379/2023
MATHURA PRASAD & ORS.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv. (through VC)

versus
AJAY YADAV AND ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Mr. Kavita Singh,
Adv. for DUSIB

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.11.2024

List on 14.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/ns