



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017**

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates and also Ms. Gauri Puri, Advocate.

versus

**RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.**

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocates for GNCTD.

Ms. Monkia Arora, CGSC with Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Sudhrodeep Saha and Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Advocates for Union of India.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Richa Dhawan, Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 22.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 13, 2025/jg