



\$~31 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017

KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.
versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Verma, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Yashita
Jain, Advs. for DUSIB.

32

+ CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019

MEERA DEVIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.
versus

SHURBIR SINGH & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Yashita
Jain, Advs. for DUSIB.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. Panel
Counsel, for R-3.

33

+ CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021, CM APPL. 42858/2022, CM APPL.
45513/2022 & CM APPL. 24379/2023

MATHURA PRASAD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Gauri Puri, Mr. Kashish
Bhardwaj, Advs.
versus



AJAY YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs. for DUSIB.

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa, Mr. Yash Basoja, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/DUSIB seeks time to place on record a comprehensive status report. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/kr