



\$~46 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 864/2017

(46) **KAILASH NATH MISHRA & ORS**Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Prakeet
Dhir, Adv.

versus

RENU SHARMA GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Adv. for
DUSIB

Dr. Monika Arora (CGSC) along with
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur, Mr. Abhinav Verma, Adv.
for R3

+ CONT.CAS(C) 515/2019

(47) **MEERA DEVI**Petitioner

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.

versus

SHURBIR SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Adv. for
DUSIB

Mr. Manish Kumar (SPC) for R3

+ CONT.CAS(C) 936/2021 and CM APPLs.42858/2022, 45513/2022,
24379/2023

(48) **MATHURA PRASAD & ORS.**Petitioners

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur (Sr. Adv) along with
Ms. Gauri Puri, Mr. Kashish
Bhardwaj, Mr. Arjun Chopora, Adv.

versus

AJAY YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Adv. for
DUSIB

Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Ms. Smriti
Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.



Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
08.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the DUSIB submits that appropriate instructions have been issued by the DUSIB to expeditiously hold the draw of lots for the purpose of completion of the exercise for allotment of alternative accommodation and rehabilitation to the petitioners (being residents of the concerned jhuggis which have been demolished).
2. It is submitted that DUSIB has been following up with the DDA for expediting the process of draw of lots, however, the DDA has been remiss in this regard.
3. In the circumstances, at request of learned counsel for the DUSIB, the DDA is impleaded as the respondent in the present petitions. Let an amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioners before the next date of hearing.
4. Issue notice to the Delhi Development Authority for the next date of hearing through all permissible modes and also through the concerned Standing Counsel.
5. List on 12.05.2026 in the category of “*Supplementary Matters*”

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 8, 2026/uk